
PPN member services 

The PPN service provides members with 
direct access to key BDO partners and senior 
professional staff across service lines and 
specialisations including: 

• Audit

• Business Recovery & Insolvency

• Corporate Finance

• Corporate Secretarial

• Forensic Services

• Private Clients

• Risk Advisory

• Tax Consulting

• Superannuation.

Comprehensive consultations  

If an issue is complex, demanding a more 
detailed response other than by telephone 
discussion, the advice will be provided on 
the basis of an agreed fee, negotiated with a 
member firm or its clients before proceeding.

Professional service rates may vary depending 
on the nature of the assignment, the 
consultation or research time required and 
which BDO specialist is providing the advice.

Brief support enquiries 

Our service offers short-answer technical 
support to practitioners seeking clarification or 
guidance on matters that can be dealt with in 
a brief manner (5 to 10 minutes), at no charge. 
The number of allowable member enquiries is 
not capped and we endeavour to respond to 
members’ technical queries within 24 hours. 

Any employee of a member firm may use the 
service, simply confirming their own name, 
their firm’s name and membership of BDO’s 
PPN.

Can members email an enquiry? 

Members are able to email enquiries, however, 
email replies by their nature may require a 
longer timeframe and may not conform to 
being a brief enquiry and consultation fees may 
apply.

When issuing an email enquiry, members 
should advise their preferred method of reply. 

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICES 

NETWORK
Support Service Guide - New South Wales



PPN New South Wales service contact list – November 2013

BUSINESS RECOVERY & INSOLVENCY

• Expert Witness Services
• Forensic Accounting
• Liquidations
• Loss or Damage Quantification
• Receiverships
• Voluntary Administrations

James White 
T 02 8264 6507 
E james.white@bdo.com.au

Patrick Loi 
T 02 9240 9715 
E patrick.loi@bdo.com.au

CORPORATE FINANCE

• Acquisitions & Divestments
• Valuations & Independent Expert Reports
• Due Diligence
• Capital Raising
• Financial Modelling
• Initial Public Offerings (IPOs)

Mark Thomas 
T 02 9240 9931 
E mark.thomas@bdo.com.au

David McCourt 
T 02 9240 9738 
E david.mccourt@bdo.com.au

CORPORATE SECRETARIAL

• ASIC Compliance/Support
• Business Names
• Company Deregistration
• Shelf Companies
• Trust Deeds
• Division 7A Loan Agreements

T 02 9240 9904  
E cs.melbourne@bdo.com.au

AUDIT 

• Auditing Standards
• Accounting Standards
• Financial Model Audits
• Financial Reporting Consulting
• Assurance Engagements
• Agribusiness

Adam Beale 
T 02 8264 6633 
E adam.beale@bdo.com.au

Kieran Gould 
T 02 8264 6612 
E kieran.gould@bdo.com.au

ASIAN BUSINESS & INVESTMENT

Christine Park (Korea) 
T 02 9240 9797 
E christine.park@bdo.com.au

Patrick Loi (China) 
T 02 9240 9715 
E patrick.loi@bdo.com.au

PPN MEMBERSHIP ENQUIRIES

Norm Lee 
T 02 9240 9872 
E norm.lee@bdo.com.au

DIRECT TAX

• Business Restructuring
• Capital Gains Tax
• Dispute Resolution
• International Tax
• Mergers & Acquisitions
• Small Business Concessions
• Tax Administration & Audits
• Transfer Pricing
• Trusts & Deceased Estates

Michael Grant  
T 02 9240 9956 
E michael.grant@bdo.com.au

Vanessa Priest 
T 02 8264 6524 
E vanessa.priest@bdo.com.au

Tim Elliott 
T 02 9240 9926 
E tim.elliott@bdo.com.au

INDIRECT TAX

• Carbon Tax
• Customs Duty
• GST
• Land Tax
• Payroll Tax
• Stamp Duty
• Research & Development
• Government Grants & EMDG 

Andre Spnovic 
T 02 9240 9743 
E andre.spnovic@bdo.com.au

Fady Abi Abdallah 
T 02 9240 9790 
E fady.abiabdallah@bdo.com.au

John Afford 
T 02 9240 9902 
E john.afford@bdo.com.au

FBT & REMUNERATION PACKAGING

Kumar Krishnasamy 
T 02 8221 2291 
E kumar.krishnasamy@bdo.com.au

TAX & SUPERANNUATION TRAINING

Vanessa Priest 
T 02 8264 6524 
E vanessa.priest@bdo.com.au

Kim O’Brien 
T 02 8264 6560  
E kim.o’brien@bdo.com.au

SUPERANNUATION

Kim O’Brien 
T 02 8264 6560  
E kim.o’brien@bdo.com.au

Alicia Jesson 
T 02 8264 6546 
E alicia.jesson@bdo.com.au

This publication has been carefully prepared, but it has been written in general terms and should be seen as broad guidance only. The publication cannot 
be relied upon to cover specific situations and you should not act, or refrain from acting, upon the information contained therein without obtaining specific 
professional advice. Please contact the BDO member firms in Australia to discuss these matters in the context of your particular circumstances. BDO Australia 
Ltd and each BDO member firm in Australia, their partners and/or directors, employees and agents do not accept or assume any liability or duty of care for any 
loss arising from any action taken or not taken by anyone in reliance on the information in this publication or for any decision based on it.
BDO East Coast Partnership ABN 83 236 985 726 is a member of a national association of independent entities which are all members of BDO Australia Ltd 
ABN 77 050 110 275, an Australian company limited by guarantee. BDO East Coast Partnership and BDO Australia Ltd are members of BDO International Ltd, 
a UK company limited by guarantee, and form part of the international BDO network of independent member firms. Liability limited by a scheme approved 
under Professional Standards Legislation (other than for the acts or omissions of financial services licensees) in each State or Territory other than Tasmania. 
BDO is the brand name for the BDO network and for each of the BDO member firms.
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1300 138 991  
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ADELAIDE • BRISBANE • CAIRNS
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